
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
5 
7 
1 
6 
7 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
8 
4 
3 
5 
9 
4 
10 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

46 
161 

1 
144 
145 
116 
22 
38 

149 
70 

186 
80 
45 
25 
16 
37 
72 
3 

18 
17 
93 
57 
78 

101 
54 
76 
27 
5 
6 

31 
53 

10 
71 
69 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STU 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T4 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STU 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STU 

T2 
STU 
STL 

Name 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Mark Boden 
Thomas Herb 
Marshall Mast 
Matthew O'Toole 
Joe Koenig 
Dan March 
Max Gee 
Greg Maloy 
Gregory Schermer 
Darin Treakle 
Nick Leverone 
Richard Astacio 
Andrew Wickline 
Robert S Verenna Jr 
Matthew Rooke 
Amy Mills 
Michael Wichman 
Brent Simonson 
Tony Roma 
Whitfield Gregg 
Richard Grunenwald 
Christopher Collins 
Warren Sackman 
Jasper Drengler 
Greg Amy 
Thomas Aquilante 
Tim DeRonne 
Dinah Weisberg 
McKenzie Coffman 
Jaden Lander 
John Weisberg 

Ali Salih 
Mark A. Johnston 
Darrel Stein 

Hometown 
Phoenixville PA 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Barrington IL 
Denver PA 
Wilmette IL 
Glenview IL 
Boiling Springs PA 
Lucas OH 
Oak Park MI 
Davenport IA 
Marshall VA 
Mendon MA 
Stamford CT 
Brewerton NY 
Zelienople PA 
New Hope PA 
Bellevue WA 
McKeesport PA 
Millersville MD 
Beverly Hills MI 
Bellevue WA 
Hilliard OH 
Germantown MD 
Phoenix AZ 
Shawano WI 
Middletown CT 
Phoenixville PA 
Beverly Hills MI 
Webster NY 
Sewickley PA 
New York NY 
Webster NY 

Wooster OH 
Hedgesville WV 
Allentown PA 

Reg. 
PHL 
CHI 
CHI 
PHL 
CHI 
CHI 
SUS 
NEO 
DET 
GtRv 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
CNY 
STC 
NNJ 
NYR 
STC 
WDC 
DET 
NYR 
OVR 
WDC 
NYR 
Milw 
NER 
SJR 
OVR 
NYR 
STC 
NYR 
FLR 

NEO 
WDC 
PHL 

Mem. # 
446986 
266025_1 
403182 
474588 
468818 
384667 
550110 
492743 
398363 
426081 
415486 
200602 
465698 
399228 
286096 
347059 
360169 
617059 
333804 
203872 
360035 
92557_1 
334311 
405604 
382138 
110138 
21104 
247642 
347344 
620157 
607322 
212583 

478677 
273967 
351373 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 997.1 C2 
Porsche C2 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997.2 
Porsche 997 
BMW 330i 
Honda Prelude 
Honda CRX 
Porsche 997.2 
Honda Civic Si 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda MX-5 
Ford Mustang T2 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda RX-8 
Pontiac Solstice Z0K 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic SI 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Festiva 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 
Nissan 240sx 
Mazda Miata Gmx-5 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Phoenix Performance 

BimmerWorld 
Gee Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
McB Autosport 

Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Flatout Motorsports/Inc. 
Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 
Genesee Orthopedics/TherapyfreeTotalKnee 
McB Autosport/Hot Metal Transfers/LLC/Will Race For Beer 
RidgeSpeed Racing 
Flatout-Motorsports 

RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 
Mobil 1 
Flatout Motorsports 
Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 
Meathead Racing/COCA 
Jim Locke Automotive 
Chimney Mechanix/Route 29 Racewear/RV6 performance/Ktuner/yellow usa/ 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda Performance/Small House Winery 
TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 
Wheel Works Detroit 
Redcom/Red line oil/BERG Racing/Power Brake/Quaife 
C&G Performance 
Krugspeed 

BimmerWorld/McB Autosport/Morehead SpeedWorks 
Jersey Mikeâ€™s Martinsburg/WV 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
7 
7 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:52.029 
1:53.864 
1:55.662 
1:56.063 
1:54.977 
1:57.167 
1:57.646 
1:57.801 
1:57.625 
1:59.302 
2:00.671 
2:01.178 
2:00.839 
2:01.568 
2:01.750 
2:01.992 
2:01.016 
2:04.751 
2:05.758 
2:05.524 
2:06.544 
2:09.139 
2:09.059 
2:09.518 
2:11.045 
2:14.404 
2:16.817 
2:20.939 
2:02.360 
2:16.953 
2:00.007 
2:00.162 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: 4:40 PM  Official: 5:40 PM 
Total Race Time: 22:53.496 

Printed: 8/29/2020 5:32:18 PM 

SCCA Sanction #20-ST-8358 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Doug Nickel  Chief Steward: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

13.214 

Avg. Speed 

87.438 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.029 

Best Speed 

89.334 

Best Lap by 

7 - Kurt Rezzetano 

68th Cumberland Classic
Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Official Race Result

68th Cumberland Clsc. Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp6 STL/STU/AS/T2/T3/T4 

Grp6 Race 1 - STL/STU/AS/T2/T3/T4 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:33 

Pitt Race long course 2.780 miles 

8/29/2020 15:35 


